

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0	190	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	2/9/2	2017		In control:	Finance Committee	
On agenda:	2/16	/2017		Final action:	2/16/2017	
Title:	Authority to add Project 17-903-41, Elevator Improvements at the Mainstream Pumping Station, to the Capital Improvements Bond Fund, estimated cost of the project is \$245,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	ion	Result
2/16/2017	1	Board o	f Commissioners	Ар	proved	Pass
2/16/2017	1	Commit	tee of the Whole	Re	commended	Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF FEBRUARY 16, 2017

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Authority to add Project 17-903-41, Elevator Improvements at the Mainstream Pumping Station, to the Capital Improvements Bond Fund, estimated cost of the project is \$245,000.00.

Dear Sir:

Authority is requested to add Project 17-903-41, Elevator Improvements at the Mainstream Pumping Station, to the Capital Improvements Bond Fund at the request of the Maintenance and Operations Department.

The purpose of the project is to provide all necessary labor, supervision, tools, equipment, materials and appurtenances to rehabilitate the north and south vent elevators at the Mainstream Pumping Station.

The project consists of performing structural, mechanical and electrical repairs to the elevators, thus returning to service and extending the useful life of the elevators at the Mainstream Pumping Station Facilities. The estimated cost of this project is \$245,000.00.

Requested, John P. Murray, Director of Maintenance and Operations, BAP:SO'C:MAG:JR Respectfully Submitted, Frank Avila, Chairman Committee on Finance Disposition of this agenda item will be documented in the official Regular Board Meeting Minutes of the Board of Commissioners for February 16, 2017